GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency See table
Isolation voltage     Input to Output 2250Vdc, Min.
Isolation resistance 10MΩ, Min.
Isolation capacitance 1000pF, Typ.
Switching frequency 5V,3.3V
15V,12V
270KHz, Typ.

application.
VER:02   3  /  4
LED15 SERIES
Output Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Full Load
Input (6)
Current
Eff (7)
(%)
Capacitor(8)
Load max
LED15-24S3P3 18 - 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 3.5A 602mA 84 1000uF
LED15-24S05 18 - 36 VDC 5 VDC 3.0A 781mA 84 1000uF
LED15-24S12 18 - 36 VDC 12 VDC 1.25A 772mA 85 330uF
LED15-24S15 18 - 36 VDC 15 VDC 1.0A 762mA 86 220uF
LED15-48S3P3 36 - 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 3.5A 297mA 85 1000uF
LED15-48S05 36 - 75 VDC 5 VDC 3.0A 381mA 86 1000uF
LED15-48S12 36 - 75 VDC 12 VDC 1.25A 377mA 87 330uF
LED15-48S15 36 - 75 VDC 15 VDC 1.0A 372mA 88 220uF
Note
1. Trimming allows the user to increase or decrease the output voltage set point of the module. This is accomplished by
  connecting an external resistor between the TRIM pin and either the +VOUT pin or the -VOUT pin.
2. Measure input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH, capacitor of 220uf offsets possible battery impedance. Capacitor